

## Request for a Special Council Meeting March 25 Cheney, Kansas

March 25, 2021

To the Honorable Philip Mize, Mayor of the City of Cheney:

We, the undersigned council members of the City of Cheney, Kansas hereby respectfully request you to call a special meeting of the Cheney City Council to be at the City Hall, 131 N Main, Cheney, Kansas on Thursday, March 25, 2021 at 5:00 PM for the object and purpose of:

## DISCUSSION OF NATURAL GAS BILLING

Jeff Albers	Kassie Gile	
Greg Kampling	Greg Williams	

Ryan Graf

I, Philip Mize, Mayor of the City of Cheney, Kansas, do hereby call a special meeting of the governing body of the City of Cheney, Kansas to be held a t the time and place as specified in the above request.

Philip Mize, Mayor